

16-3.03

102578243

Attorney Docket Number 11038-102-999

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.					
Name of conveying party(ies):			2. Name and address of rece	eiving party(ies):	9
Gyu-Han Hwang			Name: <u>Hyundai Mot</u>	or Company	7
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No			Address: 231 Yangiae- Seoul	Dong, Seocho-Ku	
3. Nature of conveyance:					
☑ Assignment	nt Merger		Country (if other than USA)	: Republic of Korea	
Security Agreement	Change of	of Name			
Other					
Execution Date: <u>September 29</u>	, 2003				
4. Application number(s) or pate	ent number(s):	10/678	3497		
If this document is being filed to	gether with a new ap	oplication, the execut	ion date of the application is: _S	September 29, 2003	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	_		B. Patent No.(s)		
		itional numbers attac	hed? 🗆 Yes 🖾 No		
5. Name and address of party to concerning document should be		ce	6. Number of applications and patents involved:	<u>1</u>	
PENNIE & EDMONDS LLP 3300 Hillview Avenue Palo Alto, California 94304			7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): Please charge to the deposit	\$ 40.00 account listed in Section 8.	<u> </u>
/17/2003 DBYRNE 00000064 161			8. Deposit account number: 16-1150		
FC:8021 40.00 DA		DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature.					
To the best of my knowledge document.	and belief, the foreg		rue and correct and any attached	copy is a true copy of the origin	al
Thomas D. Kohler	32,797		gues D. Blas	October 3, 2003	
Name of Person Signing	Reg. No.	Signature		Date	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services

Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office
P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

CA1: 357014.1

2

Total number of pages including cover sheet:

SOLO

ASSIGNMENT

	~_			
I have		NOR, citizen of the United States, rear a Patent of the United States	esiding at, am the inventor of the invention in for w	hich
	which is executed on	even date herewith or	· .	
	which is identified by Penni which was filed on , Applica	c & Edmonds its docket no. 11036 ation No.	8-102-999	
Seoc	HERFAS, HYUNDAY ho-Ku, Seoul, Korea ivention and the said applie	, ASSIGNEE is desirous of obtaining	post office address is 231, Yangjae-Dong, g our entire right, title and interest in, to and under the LINDER HEAD	;
and serepress applied thereof limital or compriori Convertinital country of the c	ele consideration, the receit over, and by these present entatives and assigns, my eation and all divisions, reson and all reissues and extion, all applications for particles foreign to the United by rights derived from said ention for the Protection of any such application is fittion, patents, utility models ries foreign to the United SAND I HEREBY authal of any country or countrical property protection of the protection of the protection of the property protection of the property protection of the property protection of the protection of the property protection of the protection	pt of which is hereby acknowledged, its do hereby sell, assign, transfer and entire right, title and interest in, to newals and continuations thereof, and all application tents, utility models, and designs whild States, together with the right to fill d United States application under Industrial Property, or any other interlied, as may be applicable; and all fits, inventors certificates and designs what tates and all extensions, renewals and orize and request the Commissioner ies foreign to the United States, who	of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and use duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or form the same to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors,	erred legal States anted thout untry to the tional try in thout try or d any ms of
-	AND HEREBY cove		o convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that I	have
paper	sentatives and assigns, any s, execute all divisional, or	facts known to me respecting said in ontinuing, reissue and foreign applica NEE, its successors, legal representa	ommunicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, vention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lations, make all rightful oaths, and generally do every tives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper prote	awful /thing
	IN TESTIMONY WH	EREOF, I hereunto set my hand and	seal this day of, 2003.	
		Have	ang Gyu Han GYU-HAN HWANG	_L.S.
state	of Gyconggi-do)	GIU-MAN HWANG	
Coun	try of Republic of Korca) SS.:)		
	On	, 2003, before me,	, Notary P	ublic,
perso	nally appeared		, Notary P , personally known to me c subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledge	nn the
me ti	nat he/she/they executed the		capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) of	
	WITNESS my hand ar	nd official seal		

NY2 - 1208731.1

RECORDED: 10/03/2003